(1) that after the
preliminary decree a direction was given on Defendant No. 1 in his capacity as
Receiver to produce the collection papers; (2) that in the final decree as drawn up,
the learned Subordinate Judge gave the following direction:

Plaintiff will get Rs. 3377-13-11/2 (Rupees three thousand, three hundred and
seventy-seven, annas thirteen and one and half pies only; as net receipt of the
properties decreed in his favour from the Defendant Receiver for the years 1335 to
1341 B.S.

9. It is unfortunate that in the final decree the learned Subordinate Judge added the 
word "Receiver" after the word "Defendant";